Nicole Prater
Supervisor
WINF IELD 130 ARBOR AVENUE
WEST CHICAGO, IL 60185
TOWNSHIP
Fax (630) 231-3697
www.winfieldtownship.com

WINFIELD

DuPage County, Illinois

NOTICE OF SALARY DISCLOSURE

Pursuant to the Illinois Open Meetings Act, the “total compensation package” of
any employee who receives over $75,000 per year is available for inspection at the
Winfield Township office, 130 Arbor Ave., West Chicago, IL between the hours of
8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday except holidays.




Employee Name

Mark Malay
Edward Pavlica
Margaret Powell
John S. Dusza
Phil Bergmann

Title

Assessor

Deputy Assessor
Deputy Assessor
Hghway Commissioner
Foreman/Truck Driver

Pursant to the lllinois Open
meetings Act, the "total
compensation package" of
any employee who
receives over $75,000 per
year is listed above.

Annual Salary

$126,054.00
$ 95,000.00
$ 93,000.00
$107,000.00
S 63,648.00

Winfield Township

Nitice of Salary Disclosure

Public Act 097-0609
As of April 2021

Health Insurance

11,588.16
37,361.75

9,394.56
28,007.76
31,338.48

N n nn

Bonus

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Prepared by Bev 5/24/2021

Total

$ 137,642.16
$ 132,361.75
$ 102,394.56
$ 135,007.76
$ 94,986.48

Vacation Days

n/a
26
21
n/a
15

Sick Days

n/a
6
6

n/a
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