



Supervisor
130 ARBOR AVENUE
WEST CHICAGO, IL 60185
(630) 231-3591
Fax (630) 231-3697
www.winfieldtownship.com

Nicole Prater

NOTICE OF SALARY DISCLOSURE

Pursuant to the Illinois Open Meetings Act, the "total compensation package" of any employee who receives over \$75,000 per year is available for inspection at the Winfield Township office, 130 Arbor Ave., West Chicago, IL between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday except holidays.

Winfield Township Nitice of Salary Disclosure Public Act 097-0609 As of April 2021

Employee Name	Title	Annual Salary	Health Insurance		Bonus	Total	Vacation Days	Sick Days
Mark Malay	Assessor	\$ 126,054.00	\$	11,588.16	n/a	\$ 137,642.16	n/a	n/a
Edward Pavlica	Deputy Assessor	\$ 95,000.00	\$	37,361.75	n/a	\$ 132,361.75	26	6
Margaret Powell	Deputy Assessor	\$ 93,000.00	\$	9,394.56	n/a	\$ 102,394.56	21	6
John S. Dusza	Hghway Commissioner	\$ 107,000.00	\$	28,007.76	n/a	\$ 135,007.76	n/a	n/a
Phil Bergmann	Foreman/Truck Driver	\$ 63,648.00	\$	31,338.48	n/a	\$ 94,986.48	15	6

Pursant to the Illinois Open meetings Act, the "total compensation package" of any employee who receives over \$75,000 per year is listed above.